## 502072072 09/24/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matsuda Micronics Corporation	07/01/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Micronics Corporation	
Street Address:	No. 1400-1, Uenodaishi Aza, Takada,	
City:	Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7476861

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028870357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060073

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel A. Geselowitz, Ph.D.

## Total Attachments: 4

source=060073 Japanese Extract of the Register and English Translation#page1.tif source=060073 Japanese Extract of the Register and English Translation#page2.tif source=060073 Japanese Extract of the Register and English Translation#page3.tif source=060073 Japanese Extract of the Register and English Translation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0541 \$40.00 /4/6

502072072

# 履歷事項一部証明書

千葉県柏市高田字上野台子1400番地1 グローバルマイクロニクス株式会社 会社法人等番号 0400-01-066474

商号	マツダマイクロニクス株式会社	
	グローバルマイクロニクス株式会社	平成 2 4年 7月 1日変更 
本 店	千葉県柏市高田字上野台子1400番	也1
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。	
会社成立の年月日	昭和59年8月1日	
発行可能株式総数	800株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>600株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 560株	平成24年 6月28日変更  平成24年 7月 2日登記
資本金の額	金3000万円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を受けなければならない。	
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(千葉地方法務局管轄)

平成24年 8月23日 千葉地方法務局柏支局 登記官

田 中 秀



整理番号 =345916 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。  $\mathsf{PATENT}^{1/2}$ 

REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0542

Date: September 6, 2012

# **DECLARATION**

I, Teruo Yamazaki, a director of BS International Patent Office do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare,

- 1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages and,
- 2. That the attached document:

A translation of the Extract of the Register of the Company is a true English translation from the original Japanese extract, and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

**BS** International Patent Office

(Signature) In M

Teruo Yamazaki

Director of Foreign Dept.

PATENT REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0543

## Translation

Partial Certificate of Past Record

No.1400-1, Uenodaishi Aza, Takada, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken **Global Micronics Corporation** Number of Juridical Legal Person: 0400-01-066474

Trade Name: Matsuda Micronics Corporation

Global Micronics Corporation Date of Change: July 1, 2012

Date of Registry: July 2, 2012

Head Office: No.1400-1, Uenodaishi Aza, Takada, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba-ken

Method of Publication: Publish on the Official Gazette

Date of Establishment of the Company: August 1, 1984

Total Number of the Authorized Stocks: 800 stocks

Total Number of the Issued Stocks in a Class as well as Number thereof:

Total Number of the Issued Stocks: 600 stocks Total Number of the Issued Stocks: 560 stocks

> Date of Change: June 28, 2012 Date of Registry: July 2, 2012

Amount of the Capital: 30,000,000yen

Prescription for Limitation on Transfer of the Stocks: Permission by the Board of Directors of the Company is required to transfer the stocks of the present company.

Item about the Company Established by the Board of Directors:

The company established by the Board of Directors

Registered dated May 1, 2006 by prescription of 2005 Act No. 87, Article 136

Item about the Company Established by the Board of Inspectors:

The company established by the Board of Inspectors

Registered dated May 1, 2006 by prescription of 2005 Act No. 87, Article 136

This is a document certified as a part of the items which are registered and not closed on the register book. (Jurisdiction by Chiba District Justice)

> **PATENT** REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0544

August 24, 2012 Kashiwa Branch Office of Chiba District Justice Registrant Hidekazu TANAKA

Regulation No.: 345916 \*The underlined items shows the erased items.

PATENT REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 09/24/2012